

CWP No. 5704 of 2014-A

13.08.2014: Present: Mr. Venkataramani, Mr. P. Vishwanathan Shetty, Senior Advocates with Mr. Sharan Thakur, Mr. Neel Kamal Sood, Mrs. V. Vijayalakshmi, Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta and Mr. Vasu Sood, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Additional Advocate General with Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1, 2 & 4.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Rajiv Jiwan, Special Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No. 3.

Issue Notice. Mr. J.K. Verma, learned Deputy Advocate General waives notice on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 & 4 and Mr. Ajit Sharma, Advocate waives the same on behalf of respondent No. 3.

Reply be filed within six weeks.

List on **22.09.2014**.

**(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.**

August 13, 2014
(hemlata)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge.**